CE OF THE LAKHIPUR MUNICIPAL BOARD::LAKHIPUR::CACHAR::ASSAM

No.LMB.363/15th F.C/Tender/2022-23/242

Dated, Lakhipur, the 16th Sept'2022

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The undersigned invites sealed tender in the prescribed from/ document eventually to be drawn in agreement document of the office for the work(s) mentioned below with a validity period of 180 days affixing court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees eight & paise twenty five) only from the Govt. Registered Contractor of appropriate category only. The tender will be received by the undersigned at his office up to **1.00 P.M on 28.09.22** & which will be opened on the same day at 2:00 P.M. in presence of closed on the date of receipt of the tender, the tender will be received & opened at the same venue & time on the next working day of the office. Earnest money as shown below in the from of NSC/KVP/Call Deposit, Fixed Deposit, Term deposit receipt will belonging to SC,ST,OBC, or Unemployed Graduate Engineer (Proof to be enclose with the tender), the earnest money bill be 50% of the value of the works to be deposited. The details tender paper may be obtained from the office of the Executive Officer, Lakhipur Municipal Board, Cachar during office hours from **10:00 A.M to 04.00 P.M.** on working days up to **27.09.22**

The bidder have to Quote item wise rate inclusive of GST corrected to two digits after decimal point and no tender on percentage base will be accepted.

SI. No	Name of Works	Approximate Value of Work(s)	Cost of Tender Paper	Eligible Class of Contractors	Amounts of Earnest Money @ 2%	Time Completio
1	2 Extension of stars	3	4	5		n of Work
	Extension of steamer ghat at the upper part of the Bank, Ward No-08	1,37,938.00	500.00	Appropriate	6 - 2759.00	7 30 days
2	Const. of road by CC Paver Block from Aman			category		oo uays
*	Bibekananda road, Ward No-4	6,67,349.00	1000.00	Appropriate category	13,347.00	30 days
3	Const. of road by CC Payer Block at	9 40 200 00				
	Tuikhurbeng road, Ward No-05	8,40,369.00	1200.00	Appropriate	16,807.00 5 15,057.00	30 days. 30 days.
4	Const. of road by CC Paver Block starting from	7,52,832.00	1100.00	category Appropriate category		
5	old NH-37 to Hatukhal Bridge, Ward No-06					
	Const. of road by CC Paver Block from Lt. Abodh Das to Akhra, Ward No-01	3,10,771.00	700.00	Appropriate	6,215.00	20.1
	Const. of RCC Drain at Tuikherbeng road ,			category	0,215.00	30 days
	Ward No-05	3,64,049.00	700.00	Appropriate category	7,281.00	30 days
	Const. of road by CC Paver Block from Amir		100.00			
	Hussain shop to Monaz Uddin House, Ward No-02	4,17,062.00		Appropriate category	8,341.00	30 days.
	Const. of road by CC Paver Block at	(18.638.64				
	Bibekananda road, Ward No-03	6,17,237.00	1000.00	Appropriate category	12,345.00	30 days.
	Const. of RCC drain from Aman Das House to	7,65,452.00 1000				
	nupam Roy House, Ward No-4			Appropriate category	15,309.00	30 days
)	nst. of RCC drain from Amir Hussain Shop	11 (1 032 00				
	to Monaz Uddin House ,-Ward No-02	11,61,032.00	2000.00	Appropriate category	23,221.00	30 days

Time of completion of each work is 30 (Thirty) days from the issue of formal work order, all other details can be seen in the tender document for the works.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or rejects any or all tender without assigning any reasons thereof & does not bind him to accept the lowest rate.

N.B:- Value of work(s) is inclusive of GST.

Board

Cont.P.No-2